MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, May 15, 2012.

10:00 A.M. Public is Welcomed

Opening Statements

Approval of the Minutes of May 1, 2012

10:10 A.M. Auditor's Report

Possible Approval of Hardship Abatement Applications

Possible Board of Equalization (BOE) Discussion and or Action

10:20 A.M. Treasurer's Report

Other

10:30 A.M. Disclosure Statements

Request for Commission Waiver - West Millard Rodeo Club - Austin Day

10:35 .M. Presentation of the Golf Course Plan

10:40 A.M. Discussion and Possible Approval of Ambulance Abatements - Lindsay Mitchell

10:50 A.M. Review and Possible Approval of a Non Plat Subdivision for the Purpose of Building a Single Family Dwelling Located at Approximately 6530 N 1650 E, Holden and More Particularly Described as the East 150 Feet of the Following Description: Beg 6.80 Chs N SE Cor NE ¼ Sec 3, T20S, R4W, SLM, W 8 Chs, N 5.40 Chs, E 10 Chs, S 5.40 Chs, W 2 Chs to Beg. (Being Parcel 6401).- Debra A. Arnold, Application. application # Z-2012-007

11:00 A.M. Bid Opening for Resurfacing the Parking Lots for the Public Safety Complex

11:15 A.M. Review of the Road Condition Report for UNEV Petroleum Pipeline and Discussion and Possible Approval of UNEV's Compliance with the Road Maintenance Agreement with Millard County

11:25 A.M. Other Business

11:35 A.M. Discussion by Each Commissioner, County Attorney, Elected Official and Secretary

Possible Review of County Policies and Contracts

Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-4&5

11:45 A.M. Public Input

Noon Lunch Break

2:00 P.M. Public Hearing for the Purpose of Receiving Public Input Concerning Proposed County Boundary Line Adjustments Between Juab and Millard Counties

2:30 P.M. Work Meeting with BLM at the BLM Fillmore Field Office

Dated this 10th Day of May 2012

James I. Withers, Chairperson

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Millard County Clerk's Office at 765 South Highway 99, Fillmore, Utah (743-6223 or 864-2440, at least three working days prior to the meeting.